LEGISLATIVE ORDER OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM COUNCIL (Table the Tohono O'odham Farming Authority's presentation - Setting May 13, 1 1996 with all parties concerned, Tohono O'odham Farm Board, Nation's Districts, 2 Water Resources Committee, Water Project Office, Agriculture Committee, and the Office of the Attorney General) 3 4 LEGISLATIVE ORDER NO. 96-189 5 the Wednesday, May 8, 1996 of the May General Session included WHEREAS. 6 7 a presentation by the Tohono O'odham Farming Authority to 8 amend Resolution 95-141; and 9 10 WHEREAS, present at this meeting were representatives of the Schuk Toak 11 12 District, Tohono O'odham Farm Board and the Nation's Chairman; 13 and 14 15 WHEREAS. upon further discussions and concerns pertaining to the construction 16 of the Schuk Toak Farms and the proposed amendment of 17 18 Resolution 95-141 of the Grant Agreement in which certain 19 requirements be deleted if a contract is awarded to the Farming 20 21 Authority; and 22 WHEREAS, 23 a motion was made to set a meeting for Monday, May 13, 1996 for 24 all parties concerned to include the Tohono O'odham Farm Board, 25 26 Nation's Districts, Water Resources Committee, Water Project Office, 27

28

LEGISLATIVE ORDER NO. 96-189

(Table the Tohono O'odham Farming Board Presentation - Setting Monday, May 13, 1996 with all parties concerned, Tohono O'odham Farm Board, Nation's District, Water Resource Committee, Water Projects Office, Agriculture Committee and Office of Attorney General) Page 2 of 3

3

5

6

7

Agriculture Committee, Office of Attorney General and any interested parties to address the Farming Authority's proposed amendment.

8 9

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative

11

Council does hereby set Monday, May 13, 1996 with all above said

12 13

entities to address the Tohono O'odham Farming Authority's

15

14

proposed amendment. 16

The foregoing Order was passed by the Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council on the 8TH. day of May, 1996 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,035.5 FOR; 840.5 AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and (09) ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1(a) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

23

24

20

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

25

26

27

28

LEGISLATIVE ORDER NO. 96-189 (Table the Tohono O'odham Farming Board Presentation - Setting Monday, May 13, 1996 with all parties concerned, Tohono O'odham Farm Board, Nation's District, Water Resource Committee, Water Projects Office, Agriculture Committee and Office of Attorney General) Page 3 of 3 ATTEST: Francis Antine Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary